

## The New York City Council

## Legislation Details

File #: M 0238-2020 Version: \* Name: Withdrawing the name of Niisha K. Butler (M 224)

from consideration at this time for her appointment

to the New York City Tax Commission.

Type: Mayor's Message Status: Received, Ordered, Printed and Filed

In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/22/2020

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Communication from the Mayor - Withdrawing the name of Niisha K. Butler (M 224) from

consideration at this time for her appointment to the New York City Tax Commission.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Attachments: , , , , ,

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/22/2020	*	City Council	Withdrawn by Mayor	
4/22/2020	*	City Council	Rcvd, Ord, Prnt, Fld by Council	